Mr. Mike A. Brown District 1 Ms. Rhonda Jerome District 2 Ms. Virginia Jamison District 3 **Mr. Ron Brinson** District 4 Mr. Todd Olds District 5

Call to Order

Invocation

**Pledge of Allegiance** 

**Mayor R. Keith Summey** 

NORTH CHARLESTON CITY COUNCIL **City Hall, City Council Chambers 2500 City Hall Lane** North Charleston, SC

> November 14, 2019 7:00 PM

PRESENTATIONS

**Ms. Dorothy Williams** District 6 Mr. Samuel L. Hart District 7 Mr. Bob King District 8 **Mr. Kenny Skipper** District 9 Mr. Michael Brown District 10

Mayor R. Keith Summey

Mayor R. Keith Summey

Mayor R. Keith Summey

Mayor R. Keith Summey Mayor R. Keith Summey

## 1. Minutes from October 24, 2019 City Council Meeting

Proclamation Honoring Mr. Keith M. Thompson, Sr.

Introduction of New Employees

## **INTRODUCTION OF BILLS**

**MINUTES** 

2. An Ordinance Rezoning the Property Addressed as 4275 O'Hear Avenue (Charleston **First Reading** County TMS# 470-16-00-080) from R-1, Single-Family Residential, and R-2, Multi-Family Residential, to PD, Planned Development (O'Hear Townhomes), and a Concurrent Amendment to the Comprehensive Plan's Future Land Use Map Designation for Portions of That Same Parcel, Changing from "Single-Family, Traditional" and Undesignated Former Right of Way to "Multi-Family Residential" (Council District 7)

3. An Ordinance Rezoning the Properties Addressed as 5833 Althea Avenue & 1918 **First Reading** Robertson Boulevard (Charleston County TMS#s 472-04-00-132 & -213) from R-1, Single-Family Residential, to R-2, Multi-Family Residential, and a Concurrent Amendment to the Comprehensive Plan's Future Land Use Map Designation for Those Same Parcels, Changing from "Single-Family, Suburban" to "Multi-Family Residential" (Council District 7)

4. An Ordinance Rezoning Portions of the Properties Addressed as 8083 Rivers Avenue **First Reading** (Portions of Charleston County TMS#s 484-00-00-082 & -529) from B-2, General Business, to B-3, Commercial, Recreation, and Highway Oriented Uses, and Concurrently Amending the Comprehensive Plan's Future Land Use Map for Those Same Parcel Portions, Changing from "Major Business/Retail" to "Highway Oriented Use" (Council District 7)

Request to Approve

North Charleston City Council November 14, 2019

 An Ordinance Adopting a Bill to be Entitled an Annexation Ordinance of the City of North Charleston Annexing an Area Known as 53-N in Charleston County (TMS #404-07-00-163), 4911 Popperdam Creek Drive, in Council District 1

## **OTHER BUSINESS**

## **EXECUTIVE SESSION, IF NEEDED**

